LEWIS-CLARK STATE COLLEGE

FISCAL YEAR 2024 STUDENT TUITION & FEES SUMMARY-FLEXIBLE LINE ITEM INCLUDED

| | - Per Semester Rate - | | |
|---|-----------------------|------------------------|-------------------|
| FULL-TIME TUITION & FEES (12 or more credits) | Resident | Nonresident | Asotin |
| Full-Time Tuition: | 40.000.00 | 40.000.00 | #0.000.00 |
| Full-Time Resident Tuition Additional Full-Time Nonresident Tuition | \$3,089.00 | \$3,089.00 6,999.00 | \$3,089.00 |
| Additional Full-Time Asotin Nonresident Tuition | | 0,000.00 | 2,149.00 |
| Total Tuition Per Semester | \$3,089.00 | \$10,088.00 | \$5,238.00 |
| Full-Time Fees: Total Consolidated Mandatory Fees Per Semester | \$605.00 | \$605.00 | \$605.00 |
| Total Full-Time Tuition & Fees: | · | · | · |
| Per Semester | \$3,694.00 | \$10,693.00 | \$5,843.00 |
| Annual Rate | \$7,388.00 | \$21,386.00 | \$11,686.00 |
| PART-TIME TUITION & FEES (per credit hour) Part-Time Tuition | | | \$326.75 |
| Consolidated Mandatory Fees | | _ | 51.25 |
| Total Part-Time Tuition & Fees | | | \$378.00 |
| FULL-TIME SUMMER FEES | | | |
| Full-Time Tuition | | | \$3,089.00 |
| Consolidated Mandatory Fees | | - | 605.00 |
| Total Full-Time Tuition & Fees | | | \$3,694.00 |
| SUMMER SCHOOL 2023 PART-TIME FEE (per credit hou | ır) | | |
| Part-Time Tuition | _ | | \$251.25 |
| Consolidated Mandatory Fees | | | 126.75 |
| Total Summer Part-Time Tuition & Fees | | | \$378.00 |
| GRADUATE TUITION & FEES | | | |
| Graduate Resident Tuition | | | \$4,361.00 |
| Consolidated Mandatory Fees | | | 605.00 |
| Total Resident Graduate Full-Time Tuition & Fees | | | \$4,966.00 |
| Graduate Nonresident Tuition | | | \$11,675.00 |
| Consolidated Mandatory Fees | | _ | 605.00 |
| Total Out-of-State Graduate Full-time Tuition & Fees | | | \$12,280.00 |
| Part-time Tuition Consolidated Mandatory Fees | | | \$444.75 51.25 |
| Total Graduate Part-time Cr Hr Tuition & Fees | | - | \$496.00 |
| OVERLOAD FEE - 20 Credits or More (per credit hour) | | | \$378.00 |
| IN-SERVICE TEACHER EDUCATION FEE (per credit hour) | | | \$50.00 |
| ID IN-HIGH SCHOOL DUAL CREDIT FEE (per credit hour) | | | \$75.00 |
| ID ON CAMPUS/ONLINE HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT (per credit hour) | | | \$75.00 |
| WA IN-HIGH SCHOOL DUAL CREDIT FEE (per credit hour) | | | \$95.00 |
| WA ON CAMPUS/ONLINE HIGH SCHOOL STUDENT (per credit hour) | | | \$95.00 |
| IDAHO CORRECTIONAL EDUCATION FEE (per credit hour) | | | \$310.00 |
| IDAHO CORRECTIONAL EDUCATION FULL-TIME TUITION | | | \$3,439.00 |
| FACULTY/STAFF/SPOUSE FEE * | | | \$20 fee+ \$5/cr |
| SENIOR CITIZEN FEE (Idaho residents only) * | | | \$20 fee+ \$5/cr |
| CREDIT-BY-EXAM FEE | | | \$70.00 |
| PORTFOLIO EXAM FEE | | | \$70.00 |
| PORTFOLIO CLASS FEE | | | \$50.00 |
| DEPENDENT FEE DISCOUNT | | | 50% reduction |
| DEL EMPERT I EL DIOCCORT | | | JJ /0 I GUUCUUII |

^{*}Does not apply to full-time enrollment; up to 6 credits in fall or spring and 3 in the summer term For LC Faculty/Staff only, up to 7 credits in fall or spring.

NOTE: Additional student specific costs, such as course fees, may be incurred and are not determined until the time of enrollment.